Court and Testamentary Business, 1639.

It 2 owlde hattes and a Capp and paper

It 20 ells of Lockram at thirteene pound p ell

It 2 doz of napkins at 36' p doz

It forty els of Canvas at 6! p ell

It 2 halfe shirts 2 whole shirtes and a payer
of drawers

It 3 payer of Bootehose topps and |
3 handkerchefs

It 6 payer of Cuffes 3 Bandes and
one cappe and 3 handerchefs

It a parsell of Linnen

It one Cote and sute

It one Coate and sut

It one Cote and sute

It one Cote and sute

It 2 p of stockins 2 payer of gloves
and another parsell of linen }

It a parsell of netts and lines

It a parsell of tobaccos in
an owlde chest

It 3 sutes and a Coate and an owld |
hat and a Cappe J

It 2 chests and a Trunke

It 3 dosen of Trenchers

It 14 Barrels of Corne at thirty pound -p barell

It 2 servants John Langworth and
Perter Heyward rated at:

It: Tho: Knight servant rated at

It: Rich: Scotfoord rated at:

It Christopher Morland rated at

It a parcell of Buttons

It 8 ounces of silke at ¢' p ounce

Item a parsell of thred

It a parcell of hookes and eyes

It a parcell of thred

It 12 pound of shott at 1! p pound

It a parcell of riban and thred

It foure els of Canvas

It a greate trunke

It a payer of tables

It 6 yardes of freeze at ten pound p yard

It a chest

It a chest w'* sum owlde Clothes in it

It a line paper shoes and other odd goods
and a parcell of ribbon }

81

0050
0260
0072
0240

OI20

033

0034
00350
0150
0100
0100
0100

0090
0020

00350

0100

0080
0006
0420
1520
0700
0300
0800
0030
0072

5503

Liber Z.
p. 123

0007 p. 12

0020
0005
0012
0022
0032
0040
0020
0060
0020
0050

0060



