It 2 owlde hattes and a Capp and paper	0050 Liber Z.
It 20 ells of Lockram at thirteene pound p ell	0260 p. 123
It 2 doz of napkins at 36 ¹ p doz	0072
It forty els of Canvas at 6 ¹ p ell	0240
It 2 halfe shirts 2 whole shirtes and a payer	
of drawers	OI 2O
It 3 payer of Bootehose topps and)	
3 handkerchefs	033
It 6 payer of Cuffes 3 Bandes and (
one cappe and 3 handerchefs	0034
It a parsell of Linnen	0050
It one Cote and sute	0150
It one Coate and sut	0100
It one Cote and sute	0100
It one Cote and sute	0100
It 2 p of stockins 2 payer of gloves \	0100
and another parsell of linen	0090
It a parsell of netts and lines	0020
It a parsell of tobaccos in)	0020
an owlde chest	0050
It 3 sutes and a Coate and an owld \	
hat and a Cappe	0100
It 2 chests and a Trunke	0080
It 3 dosen of Trenchers	0000
It 14 Barrels of Corne at thirty pound p barell	0420
It 2 servants John Langworth and	1520
Perter Heyward rated at:	
It: Tho: Knight servant rated at	0700
It: Rich: Scotfoord rated at:	0300
It Christopher Morland rated at	0800
It a parcell of Buttons	0030
It 8 ounces of silke at 9 p ounce	0072
	
	5503
Item a parsell of thred	0007 p. 124
It a parcell of hookes and eyes	0020
It a parcell of thred	0005
It 12 pound of shott at 14 p pound	0012
It a parcell of riban and thred	0022
It foure els of Canvas	0032
It a greate trunke	0040
It a payer of tables	0020
It 6 yardes of freeze at ten pound p yard	0060
It a chest	0020
It a chest wth sum owlde Clothes in it	0050
It a line paper shoes and other odd goods \	-
and a parcell of ribbon	0060
and a parcon or modern	